TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First National Bank and Trust		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH
Company		06/04/2007	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CommunityONE Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	101 Sunset Avenue	
City:	Asheboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77206207	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (337)370-8830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cgrant@sbaal.com
Correspondent Name: J. Carter Grant
Address Line 1: 230 N. Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Carter Grant	
Signature:	/j. carter grant/	
Date:	02/29/2008	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0465

900100350 REEL: 003

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 02/29/2008